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The functions of the Paramedicine Board of Australia include:

          registering paramedics and students
          developing standards, codes and guidelines for the paramedic profession
          handling notifications, complaints, investigations and disciplinary hearings
          assessing overseas trained practitioners who wish to practise in Australia; and
          approving accreditation standards and accredited programs of study.

The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (Ahpra). For information about legislation governing our operations see Ahpra's Legislation & Publications at www.ahpra.gov.au/Publications.

The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.
For more information on Paramedicine registration, please see the Board’s website:  www.paramedicineboard.gov.au/Registration.
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		Registration types
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	General
	283
	4,709
	185
	4,829
	1,272
	480
	5,395
	1,115
	217
	18,485

	Non-practising
	5
	37
	3
	43
	12
	5
	48
	16
	4
	173

	Total
	288
	4,746
	188
	4,872
	1,284
	485
	5,443
	1,131
	221
	18,658
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		Age group
	General
	Non-practising
	Total

	U - 25
	1,842
	46
	1,888

	25 - 29
	3,450
	39
	3,489

	30 - 34
	2,930
	18
	2,948

	35 - 39
	2,242
	12
	2,254

	40 - 44
	1,878
	11
	1,889

	45 - 49
	2,159
	10
	2,169

	50 - 54
	1,771
	10
	1,781

	55 - 59
	1,321
	5
	1,326

	60 - 64
	710
	16
	726

	65 - 69
	164
	6
	170

	70 - 74
	17
	
	17

	75 - 79
	1
	
	1

	80+
	
	
	0

	Total
	18,485
	173
	18,658
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		Gender
	Registration types
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	General
	112
	1,819
	90
	2,070
	611
	205
	2,532
	409
	99
	7,947

	
	Non-practising
	4
	22
	1
	23
	5
	2
	29
	9
	3
	98

	Total female
	116
	1,841
	91
	2,093
	616
	207
	2,561
	418
	102
	8,045

	Male
	General
	171
	2,886
	95
	2,756
	660
	274
	2,859
	705
	118
	10,524

	
	Non-practising
	1
	15
	2
	20
	7
	3
	19
	7
	1
	75

	Total male
	172
	2,901
	97
	2,776
	667
	277
	2,878
	712
	119
	10,599

	Not stated or Intersex or Indeterminate
	General
	
	4
	
	3
	1
	1
	4
	1
	
	14

	Total Not stated or Intersex or Indeterminate
	0
	4
	0
	3
	1
	1
	4
	1
	0
	14

	Total
	
	288
	4,746
	188
	4,872
	1,284
	485
	5,443
	1,131
	221
	18,658
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		Gender
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	40.3%
	38.8%
	48.4%
	43.0%
	48.0%
	42.7%
	47.1%
	37.0%
	46.2%
	43.1%

	Male
	59.7%
	61.1%
	51.6%
	57.0%
	51.9%
	57.1%
	52.9%
	63.0%
	53.8%
	56.8%

	Not stated or Intersex or Indeterminate
	
	<0.1%
	
	<0.1%
	<0.1%
	0.2%
	<0.1%
	<0.1%
	
	<0.1%
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